POSEY COUNTY ELECTION BOARD ENCOURAGES ABSENTEE VOTING

The Posey County Election Board firmly believes that all voters in the county have the right to vote and wants to make every effort possible in providing that opportunity without fear for their safety. The COVID-19 virus certainly has created an unprecedented dynamic to the election process this year; therefore several changes have been made for this year's Primary Election.

Election Day has been moved to June 2nd, 2020 providing additional time for the state and counties to put necessary processes in place. Also, in an effort to eliminate the threat of exposure of the virus to our voters, the Indiana Election Division and Posey County Election Board encourages EVERYONE to vote absentee for the Primary Election this year. For this election only, ANYONE is eligible to vote absentee by mail and can request an absentee application by calling (812) 838-1339 or visiting indianavoters.com as soon as possible. Completed applications must be received in the Election Office for processing by May 21st.

For our voters who still desire to vote in person, the Election Board is taking every precaution possible to minimize the risk of infection. The Election staff and poll workers will sanitize the voting & polling equipment after each voter, wear masks, wash their hands, use hand sanitizer, and emphasize social distancing to give voters a safe environment to vote.

Posey County is now a Vote Center county! That means that voters can now vote at ANY of 10 polling locations they want to on Election Day. It doesn't matter where your home precinct is located you can vote at any location in Posey County that is convenient. The following times and locations will be available for in-person voting:

May 26-29	8:00 a.m 4:00 p.m.	Posey County Courthouse, 300 Main St., Mt. Vernon
May 30	9:00 a.m 4:00 p.m.	Posey County Courthouse, 300 Main St., Mt. Vernon
		Marrs Township Fire Station, 5960 N. Ford Rd., Mt. Vernon
		Poseyville Community Center, 60 N. Church St., Poseyville
June 1	8:00 a.m 12:00 p.m.	Posey County Courthouse, 300 Main St., Mt. Vernon
June 2	6:00 a.m 6:00 p.m.	Cynthiana Community Center, 10456 Mulkey Rd., Cynthiana
		Holy Angels Community Center, 423 South St., New Harmony
		Immanuel Church of Christ, 5812 Ford Rd., Mt. Vernon
		Knights of St. John, 11714 Winery Rd., Wadesville
		Mt. Vernon Community Church, 1800 W. 4th St., Mt. Vernon
		Mt. Vernon Baptist Church, 1717 N. Main St., Mt. Vernon
		Posey County Community Center, 111 Harmony Township Rd., New Harmony
		Poseyville Community Center, 60 N. Church St., Poseyville
		St. Peter United Methodist Church, 2800 St. Philip Rd. S, Evansville
		Wadesville Fire Department, 4200 Princeton St., Wadesville

Please contact the County Clerk, Kay Kilgore at (812) 838-1306 or the Election Office at (812) 838-1339 with any questions or concerns you may have.